STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION(ER), KOLKATA
NOTICE

Recruitment to 02 (UR-01 & OBC-01) vacancy of Assistant Archivist (Oriental Records), Group ‘B’ for O/o
National Archives of India, Ministry of Culture advertised vide category No.ER-01 of Advt. No.ER-02/2015.

Notice for Recruitment to the Selection Post of “Assistant Archivist (Oriental Records)” Group-B for National Archives of
India, Ministry of Culture was published in the Employment News/Rojgar Samachar dated 20 - 26 June, 2015 vide category No.ER-01 of
Advertisement No.ER-02/2015 and the closing date for receipt of applications in the Commission’s Office (Regional Office at Kolkata) was
20.07.2015 and extended upto 27.07.2015 in respect of candidates residing in designated remote areas. Details of the post/vacancy
position, essential qualifications, experience, age limit and other conditions are given in paragraph 2 of the said Notice. However,
essential qualifications, age limits etc of the said post is given hereunder for ready reference.

Essential Qualification:

E.Q: i) Masters Degree in History with and optional paper in Indian History of post - 1500 period of a recognised University
or equivalent with and optional paper in Persian language at degree level
OR
Master Degree in Persian from a recognised University or equivalent with an optional paper in Indian History of post -
1500 period

ii) Adequate knowledge of Persian Shikastah script.

iii) Diploma in Archival Studies or knowledge of Archrival Science with two vyear's experience of
Research/Teaching/work in a Government Record office.

iv) English as one of the subject of study at degree level of a recognized University of equivalent.
Age Limit: 18- 30 years (Age relaxation is admissible as per Instructions) as on 20.07.2015 .
Instruction for PH: This post is identified suitable for OH (OL & OA) candidates only.

2. Applications received for the said post of Assistant Archivist (Oriental Records) have been scrutinized and applications of
following candidates have been summarily rejected for grounds mentioned against their names. Requests from candidates (clearly
mentioning Name and Roll No.) for reconsideration of their application/candidature, if any, on any valid ground may be sent
immediately (through fax, speed post) so that it reaches the Commission’s Regional Office at Kolkata, positively by
12.09.2015. Representations received after 12.09.2015 shall not be considered under any circumstances.

Sd/-

Regional Director(ER)



List of all candidates whose applications have been summarily rejected.
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Roll_No

2520100001
2520100002
2520100003
2520100004
2520100005
2520100006
2520100007
2520100008
2520100009
2520100010
2520100011
2520100012
2520100013
2520100014
2520100015
2520100016
2520100017
2520100018
2520100019
2520100020
2520100021
2520100022
2520100023
2520100024
2520100025
2520100026
2520100027
2520100028
2520100029
2520100030
2520100031
2520100032
2520100033
2520100034

Name

DIPA DHAMEJA

SALMA

MEGHA P ANTONY
MOHAMMAD AFZAL
ANAMIKA CHANDRAKAR
RICHA SINGH

ANKITA

VIPIN THAKUR

DINESH KUMAR JANGIR
MOHORAMA SINGH
SUNIL RAM

TARIQ RAZA NIZAMI
SYED SHANID ASHRAF
KOUSIK MANDAL
MOHD MAZHAR

JYOTI KUMARI
JIRTENDER KUMAR MINA
KIRTI MALETHA
ARIHANT KUMAR VARDHAN
SUPANTHA DEY
RAJENDRA KUMARI
PINKI PRIYA

WEKHOPE AKAMI
RAHUL

SHAKIR ALI

RITU KUMARI
RAJINDER KAUR

DAULI KUMARI

LALI

RABI KUMARI

SAIKULU BHUKYA

KM MANESHA

HEENA MADAN
MAMTA KUMARI

DOB
20-Aug-91
26-Jun-87
14-Mar-87
10-Dec-86
23-Feb-88
20-May-93
17-Jun-91
28-Mar-87
21-Mar-90
31-Oct-85
05-Aug-93
04-Feb-84
25-Nov-88
04-Apr-92
12-Dec-88
26-Sep-95
15-Dec-90
01-Jan-91
01-Jan-84
31-Aug-92
10-Jul-94
02-Sep-87
23-Aug-91
31-Oct-91
10-Jun-91
05-Jul-93
21-Jun-94
30-Dec-94
03-Jul-86
16-Dec-83
09-Feb-84
01-Aug-95
06-Jan-96
01-Jul-87

Cat_1 Cat 2 Cat 3 Marks4 Experi Sex Remark

50
55
78
86

50
71
46
42
40

58

73

57

55

47

76

63

60

70

46
48
63

57

NO DOCUMENTS
NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO DOCUMENTS
NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

OVER AGE

NO DOCUMENTS
NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO DOCUMENTS
NO EQ

NO EQ

OVER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

2520100035
2520100036
2520100037
2520100038
2520100039
2520100040
2520100041
2520100042
2520100043
2520100044
2520100045
2520100046
2520100047
2520100048
2520100049
2520100050
2520100051
2520100052
2520100053
2520100054
2520100055
2520100056
2520100057
2520100058
2520100059
2520100060
2520100061
2520100062
2520100063
2520100064
2520100065
2520100066
2520100067
2520100068
2520100069
2520100070
2520100071

PANKAJ KUMAR

PREETI YADAV

FEEROZ BAKHSH AFROZ
ANUPAM AMAND MISHRA
RENU VISHWAKARMA
MOORJAHAN

MD FAROOQUE RASOOL
RENU KHICHI

ATUL KUMAR GAUTAM
KM NISHA SINGH

RAJBIR DASS

SONAL SARYYAM
ARANKSHA CHANDRAKAR
MINAKSHI

NAZMA

KM RUBI

AREEBA KHAN

S RAMESH

AVNISH SHERWALIYA
SYED TAUQEER HUSSAIN
NAINSI MEHTA

BRAHM DUTT

ANU SHARMA

RAKESH AKODIYA
NEETHUMOL P B
MOHAMMAD USMAN
AVESH KUMAR

SWATI GUPTA

REENA KUMARI

KM PRANJALI

RASHMI RAWAT

TANU MALETHA
RAKSHANDA SINGH
SHADAR ALAM

VIVIAN PRATAP SINGH
RUPALI

MANO RANJAN NAYAK

15-Jan-87
27-May-89
05-Aug-87
30-Nov-85
04-Jan-90
28-Mar-86
15-Feb-88
20-May-87
03-Jan-84
17-Nov-93
05-Mar-84
13-Apr-82
23-Aug-89
04-Oct-93
30-Jan-89
30-Jun-93
11-Jul-90
03-Jun-91
16-Jun-92
10-Nov-88
14-Jul-94
05-Jun-86
31-Oct-87
14-Oct-82
22-Aug-92
25-May-90
09-Aug-88
26-Jul-87
03-Aug-93
10-Jun-90
23-Aug-93
09-Sep-94
28-Feb-92
28-Feb-91
16-Aug-90
26-Dec-88
05-May-82

66
66
67
69
57
55
48
71
49

46
65
70
68
63
56
59

56

51

50

84

52

49

64

48

60

50

57

NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO DOCUMENTS
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO DOCUMENTS
OVER AGE
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
MP EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
NO EQ
OVER AGE



72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

2520100072
2520100073
2520100074
2520100075
2520100076
2520100077
2520100078
2520100079
2520100080
2520100081
2520100082
2520100083
2520100084
2520100085
2520100086
2520100087
2520100088
2520100089
2520100090
2520100091

DHEERAJ KUMAR VERMA
HARIKESH

MOHD REHMATULLAH
VIJAY RAJ

ANURADHA KUMARI
USHMA RANI KUSHWAHA
MAHENDRA SINGH

JYOTI TIWARI

SHWETA SURYAVANSHI
KUSUM JARARIYA
PRIYANKA GUPTA
PRATIBHA GUPTA
SHIVANI

MANGLA RAM
KAHKASHAN PARVEEN
MANO RAM

ANJANA RATURI
ABHISHEK PRATAP SINGH
SALITA KUMARI
SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

21-Nov-88
08-Oct-88
01-Jan-87
15-Mar-93
20-Apr-87
03-Sep-91
06-Jan-93
22-Oct-87
03-Dec-82
24-Feb-91
20-Feb-90
20-Oct-93
01-May-93
10-Jul-89
01-Jun-84
02-Jun-86
26-0Oct-85
02-Jul-95
10-Feb-95
03-Oct-83
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66

59
52
51
63

52
48

54

62

54

54
49

49

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO DOCUMENTS
NO EQ

NO EQ

OVER AGE

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO EQ

NO DOCUMENTS



